VOTE SHEET

DECEMBER 2, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 970147-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4414 issued to QAI, Inc. d/b/a Long Distance Billing for violation of Rule 25-24.480(2)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated.

Issue 1: Should QAI, INC. d/b/a Long Distance Billing's (QAI)
Interexchange Telecommunication Certificate No. 4414 be reinstated?
Recommendation: Yes. OAI's Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate
No. 4414 should be reinstated upon payment of the fine of \$250 as ordered in Order No. PSC-97-0288-FOF-TI.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes. If the fine of \$250 is paid as ordered in PSC-97-0288-FOF-TI and if no person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's proposed agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order, this docket should be closed.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS ABSIGNED. FULL COMMISSION		la.I	
COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES		453	က်
MAJORITY	DISSENTING	6. 149	DEC
11 Min		×	1 90 P
A Lem Dea		3HD20	2
Swan I Clark			

via 2-way conference call. In her oral vote, she AGRIFD WITH THE MAJORITY DISSENTED. Commissioner Clark will sign the original vote sheet upon her return to Tallahassee.

PSC/RARJ3 (5/90)

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING